
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 22184743

2 22183581

3 21747299

4 436282

5 430539

6 5321

7 422

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 18 23225 299 23542 4 0

2 Chatra 3 7829 54 7886 0 0

3 Deoghar 56 14011 120 14187 7 0

4 Dhanbad 3 19551 400 19954 1 0

5 Dumka 3 7667 47 7717 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 83 68731 1120 69934 5 0

7 Garhwa 0 7702 94 7796 0 0

8 Giridih 0 9317 131 9448 0 0

9 Godda 5 7346 88 7439 0 0

10 Gumla 15 10904 42 10961 2 0

11 Hazaribagh 10 22474 194 22678 0 0

12 Jamtara 1 6119 61 6181 0 0

13 Khunti 2 9059 99 9160 2 0

14 Koderma 3 14751 141 14895 0 0

15 Latehar 4 8753 58 8815 0 0

16 Lohardaga 0 7541 89 7630 0 0

17 Pakur 0 3027 12 3039 0 0

18 Palamu 2 14179 111 14292 0 0

19 Ramgarh 8 15858 202 16068 2 0

20 Ranchi 142 112472 1607 114221 22 0

21 Sahebganj 0 5956 42 5998 0 0

22 Saraikela 16 8093 80 8189 0 0

23 Simdega 1 10273 93 10367 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 0 15656 137 15793 0 0

375 430494 5321 436190 45 0
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7 days Growth Rate 

Total 92

0.02% 0.01%

Mortality Rate 1.21% 1.22%

7 days Doubling Rate 2758 days 5672 days

Recovery Rate 98.53% 98.68%

Indicators India Jharkhand
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COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 06.07.2022 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 22177873 6870

Total Number of Samples Tested 22176311 7270

Number of Negative Cases 21740121 7178

Number of Positive cases 436190 92

Total Active Positive Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

430494 45

Number of Death 5321 0

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases



District
Estimated 12-14 

Population

Dose1 Coverage for 

12-14 population 

% 1st Dose 12-14 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 12-14 

Population

Dose2 Coverage for 

12-14 population 

% 2nd Dose 12-14 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 12-14 

Population

Total Doses 

Adminstered in 

12-14 Age Group

Bokaro 99653 56715 57% 20053 20% 76768
Chatra 50393 23449 47% 5962 12% 29411
Deoghar 72098 40118 56% 12659 18% 52777
Dhanbad 129715 55690 43% 15339 12% 71029
Dumka 63853 32360 51% 13069 20% 45429
East Singhbhum 110843 56782 51% 30022 27% 86804
Garhwa 63917 42117 66% 14207 22% 56324
Giridih 118166 46044 39% 13308 11% 59352
Godda 63471 37522 59% 17953 28% 55475
Gumla 49539 44881 91% 31423 63% 76304
Hazaribagh 83812 43078 51% 18497 22% 61575
Jamtara 38223 17529 46% 7687 20% 25216
Khunti 25701 20467 80% 10968 43% 31435
Kodarma 34610 12439 36% 3834 11% 16273
Latehar 35128 23292 66% 10176 29% 33468
Lohardaga 22314 8197 37% 2518 11% 10715
Pakur 43509 21509 49% 9626 22% 31135
Palamu 93735 64855 69% 23633 25% 88488
Ramgarh 45877 21152 46% 5913 13% 27065
Ranchi 140818 46295 33% 17939 13% 64234
Sahibganj 55596 32853 59% 11693 21% 44546
Saraikela Kharsawan 51464 23354 45% 8773 17% 32127
Simdega 28972 27100 94% 18082 62% 45182
West Singhbhum 72594 58684 81% 29768 41% 88452

Jharkhand 15,94,000 8,56,482 54% 3,53,102 22% 12,09,584

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage 12-14 Age Group - 06-07-2022 09:30:00 PM



District
Estimated 15-17 

Population

Dose1 Coverage for 

15-17 population 

% 1st Dose 15-17 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 15-17 

Population

Dose2 

Coverage for 

15-17 

population 

% 2nd Dose 15-17 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 15-17 

Population

Total Doses 

Adminstered in 

15-17 Age Group

Bokaro 149917 112022 75% 64795 43% 176817
Chatra 75810 45910 61% 20601 27% 66511
Deoghar 108463 55258 51% 30048 28% 85306
Dhanbad 195143 97156 50% 56068 29% 153224
Dumka 96059 56483 59% 35502 37% 91985
East Singhbhum 166751 113713 68% 73716 44% 187429
Garhwa 96157 61192 64% 29482 31% 90674
Giridih 177768 99956 56% 49208 28% 149164
Godda 95486 55512 58% 34119 36% 89631
Gumla 74526 65524 88% 58096 78% 123620
Hazaribagh 126085 81567 65% 49794 39% 131361
Jamtara 57503 25589 45% 14257 25% 39846
Khunti 38664 31052 80% 26169 68% 57221
Kodarma 52067 41629 80% 21806 42% 63435
Latehar 52846 37771 71% 23581 45% 61352
Lohardaga 33569 16655 50% 7630 23% 24285
Pakur 65454 30633 47% 18734 29% 49367
Palamu 141015 101662 72% 58450 41% 160112
Ramgarh 69018 37683 55% 19301 28% 56984
Ranchi 211845 128036 60% 70430 33% 198466
Sahibganj 83638 39494 47% 21710 26% 61204
Saraikela Kharsawan 77422 37736 49% 21217 27% 58953
Simdega 43585 35901 82% 30521 70% 66422
West Singhbhum 109209 69857 64% 49333 45% 119190

Jharkhand 23,98,000 14,77,991 62% 8,84,568 37% 23,62,559

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage 15-17 Age Group - 06-07-2022 09:30:00 PM



District
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose1 Coverage for 

18+ population 

% 1st Dose 18+ 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose2 Coverage 

for 18+ population 

% 2nd Dose 18+ 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 

Administered

Bokaro 1445602 1472662 102% 978699 68% 2451361
Chatra 623877 612258 98% 384595 62% 996853
Deoghar 917474 925576 101% 678584 74% 1604160
Dhanbad 1708040 1539760 90% 1120838 66% 2660598
Dumka 847784 898188 106% 698025 82% 1596213
East Singhbhum 1553954 1638894 105% 1303652 84% 2942546
Garhwa 856513 813323 95% 520140 61% 1333463
Giridih 1358362 1360642 100% 926645 68% 2287287
Godda 763029 790552 104% 617462 81% 1408014
Gumla 664107 689033 104% 673914 101% 1362947
Hazaribagh 1190291 1073750 90% 794439 67% 1868189
Jamtara 508469 508473 100% 323165 64% 831638
Khunti 335425 395933 118% 375995 112% 771928
Kodarma 464020 446806 96% 278068 60% 724874
Latehar 453863 460619 101% 328874 72% 789493
Lohardaga 318931 315778 99% 217621 68% 533399
Pakur 578919 602507 104% 512939 89% 1115446
Palamu 1183675 1223505 103% 940835 79% 2164340
Ramgarh 679095 625758 92% 452773 67% 1078531
Ranchi 1834185 1992842 109% 1386701 76% 3379543
Sahibganj 729584 747748 102% 498730 68% 1246478
Saraikela Kharsawan 649267 657119 101% 458723 71% 1115842
Simdega 401125 393351 98% 402133 100% 795484
West Singhbhum 980492 1022180 104% 699869 71% 1722049

Jharkhand 2,10,46,083 2,12,07,257 101% 1,55,73,419 74% 3,67,80,676

Provisional COVID Vaccination Dose1 & Dose2 Coverage 18+ Age Group 06-07-2022 09:30:00 PM



Target 

HCW

Cummulative 

Coverage

Cummulative 

%

Target 

FLW

Cummulative 

Coverage
Cummulative % Target 60+ 

Cummulative 

Coverage
Cummulative % Target 

Cummulative 

Coverage
Cummulative %

Bokaro 12555 4400 35% 18498 6500 35% 203100 16404 8% 234153 27304 12%
Chatra 6005 2536 42% 9010 4138 46% 103000 2002 2% 118015 8676 7%
Deoghar 8985 6395 71% 12292 5155 42% 147100 6407 4% 168377 17957 11%
Dhanbad 17829 5797 33% 20153 7644 38% 264100 17397 7% 302082 30838 10%
Dumka 7896 4309 55% 17817 3328 19% 130000 4777 4% 155713 12414 8%
East Singhbhum 16310 8463 52% 30644 11807 39% 226200 36491 16% 273154 56761 21%
Garhwa 5490 1203 22% 20570 3261 16% 130000 1823 1% 156060 6287 4%
Giridih 9715 4443 46% 13613 4016 30% 241100 3945 2% 264428 12404 5%
Godda 6871 3192 46% 9898 4013 41% 129000 4869 4% 145769 12074 8%
Gumla 7822 5711 73% 7586 3163 42% 101000 6729 7% 116408 15603 13%
Hazaribagh 10550 4693 44% 21724 6796 31% 171100 6985 4% 203374 18474 9%
Jamtara 4595 1820 40% 8243 944 11% 78000 2687 3% 90838 5451 6%
Khunti 2823 1865 66% 9120 5506 60% 52000 3273 6% 63943 10644 17%
Kodarma 3444 867 25% 4102 893 22% 71000 1527 2% 78546 3287 4%
Latehar 4004 1632 41% 11469 4688 41% 72000 1480 2% 87473 7800 9%
Lohardaga 2929 556 19% 5178 1604 31% 46000 805 2% 54107 2965 5%
Pakur 4244 2321 55% 8717 3879 44% 89000 3956 4% 101961 10156 10%
Palamu 9669 3635 38% 12136 5275 43% 191000 6109 3% 212805 15019 7%
Ramgarh 7522 2340 31% 16080 4228 26% 93000 3142 3% 116602 9710 8%
Ranchi 33268 9496 29% 63860 24319 38% 287200 28636 10% 384328 62451 16%
Sahibganj 5025 1197 24% 15548 2150 14% 113000 1850 2% 133573 5197 4%
Saraikela Kharsawan 7119 1967 28% 9018 1892 21% 105000 3329 3% 121137 7188 6%
Simdega 3592 1615 45% 9846 2167 22% 59000 1272 2% 72438 5054 7%
West Singhbhum 11396 10327 91% 13569 7275 54% 148100 13121 9% 173065 30723 18%

Jharkhand 2,09,658 90780 43% 3,68,691 124641 34% 32,50,000 1,79,016 6% 38,28,349 3,94,437 10%

Provisional COVID Precaution Dose Vaccination Coverage for HCW,FLW, 60+ Age Group 06-07-2022 09:30:00 PM

HCW,FLW and 60+ HCW FLW 60+ 

District



Dose1 Dose2 Dose 1 Dose2 Dose 1 Dose2 HCW FLW 18-59 60+ Total

Bokaro 56715 20053 112022 64795 1472662 978699 4400 6500 3427 16404 30731 2735677
Chatra 23449 5962 45910 20601 612258 384595 2536 4138 4 2002 8680 1101455
Deoghar 40118 12659 55258 30048 925576 678584 6395 5155 3 6407 17960 1760203
Dhanbad 55690 15339 97156 56068 1539760 1120838 5797 7644 5143 17397 35981 2920832
Dumka 32360 13069 56483 35502 898188 698025 4309 3328 1 4777 12415 1746042
East Singhbhum 56782 30022 113713 73716 1638894 1303652 8463 11807 27299 36491 84060 3300839
Garhwa 42117 14207 61192 29482 813323 520140 1203 3261 0 1823 6287 1486748
Giridih 46044 13308 99956 49208 1360642 926645 4443 4016 194 3945 12598 2508401
Godda 37522 17953 55512 34119 790552 617462 3192 4013 0 4869 12074 1565194
Gumla 44881 31423 65524 58096 689033 673914 5711 3163 0 6729 15603 1578474
Hazaribagh 43078 18497 81567 49794 1073750 794439 4693 6796 1 6985 18475 2079600
Jamtara 17529 7687 25589 14257 508473 323165 1820 944 0 2687 5451 902151
Khunti 20467 10968 31052 26169 395933 375995 1865 5506 0 3273 10644 871228
Kodarma 12439 3834 41629 21806 446806 278068 867 893 0 1527 3287 807869
Latehar 23292 10176 37771 23581 460619 328874 1632 4688 0 1480 7800 892113
Lohardaga 8197 2518 16655 7630 315778 217621 556 1604 0 805 2965 571364
Pakur 21509 9626 30633 18734 602507 512939 2321 3879 0 3956 10156 1206104
Palamu 64855 23633 101662 58450 1223505 940835 3635 5275 1 6109 15020 2427960
Ramgarh 21152 5913 37683 19301 625758 452773 2340 4228 1951 3142 11661 1174241
Ranchi 46295 17939 128036 70430 1992842 1386701 9496 24319 10577 28636 73028 3715271
Sahibganj 32853 11693 39494 21710 747748 498730 1197 2150 79 1850 5276 1357504
Saraikela Kharsawan 23354 8773 37736 21217 657119 458723 1967 1892 19 3329 7207 1214129
Simdega 27100 18082 35901 30521 393351 402133 1615 2167 0 1272 5054 912142
West Singhbhum 58684 29768 69857 49333 1022180 699869 10327 7275 612 13121 31335 1961026

Jharkhand 8,56,482 3,53,102 1477991 8,84,568 2,12,07,257 1,55,73,419 90,780 1,24,641 49,311 1,79,016 4,43,748 4,07,96,567

18+ Age Group

District

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage Over All - 06-07-2022 09:30:00 PM

Precaution Dose
Total Doses 

Administered

15-17 Age Group12-14 Age Group


